

Assurant Teams Respond to Hurricane Damage in Southeastern US

Foundation contributes \$50,000 to American Red Cross for Hurricane Matthew Relief

NEW YORK, Oct. 13, 2016 - Assurant's claims teams are responding to extensive homeowners and flood insurance claims from Florida to Virginia in the wake of Hurricane Matthew.

The Assurant First Response Team is giving priority handling to claims and inquiries from areas impacted by Hurricane Matthew, with an emphasis on property and flood insurance policies. Toll-free numbers are operational for customers to report hurricane-related claims and make inquiries. Customers should contact the appropriate company for their policy:

American Security Insurance Company 800.326.2845

Standard Guaranty Insurance Company 800.326.2845

American Bankers Insurance Company of Florida Property Claims | 800.358.0600 Flood Claims | 800.423.4403

Voyager Indemnity Insurance Company 800.358.0600

"Our teams are working diligently to assist customers whose property has been damaged by the hurricane," said Assurant President and CEO Alan Colberg. "At the same time, we know there are needs beyond those covered by insurance, so we're looking at other ways we can help to provide resources and relief."

The Assurant Foundation, the charitable arm of Assurant, Inc. (NYSE: AIZ), today announced a \$50,000 contribution to the American Red Cross for its Hurricane Matthew relief efforts. The Assurant Foundation also will match 2-for-1 all Assurant employee contributions made to the American Red Cross in October.

"We salute the work of the American Red Cross to help those recovering from the hurricane, and we're committed to playing a part in supporting their efforts," Colberg said.

The Assurant Foundation made a similar contribution to the Red Cross' relief efforts in August, following devastating flooding in Louisiana.

###

About Assurant

Assurant, Inc. (NYSE: AIZ) is a global provider of risk management solutions, protecting where consumers live and the goods they buy. A Fortune 500 company, Assurant focuses on the housing and lifestyle markets, and is among the market leaders in mobile device protection; extended service contracts; vehicle protection; pre-funded funeral insurance; renters insurance; lender-placed homeowners insurance; and mortgage valuation and field services. With approximately \$30 billion in assets and \$6 billion in annualized revenue as of June 30, 2016, Assurant is located in 16 countries, while its Assurant Foundation works to support and improve communities. Learn more at assurant.com or on Twitter @AssurantNews.

Media Contact:

Robert Byrd Senior Director, Communications Assurant, Inc. 770.763.2319 robert.byrd@assurant.com